H **\$**40.00 360822

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woodgrain Millwork, Inc.		04/03/2019	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boise Cascade Wood Products, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 50	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83728	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3608223	BOISE SELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M. Caldwell	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmation of Trademark Assignment - RN 3608223#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0882

900493091

EXHIBIT A

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a confirmation of an assignment previously made by Woodgrain Millwork, Inc. to Boise Cascade Wood Products, L.L.C. of the trademarks BOISE EVERGREEN and BOISE SELECT, along with the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,608,223, any good will associated therewith.

WHEREAS, WOODGRAIN desires to confirm that this assignment was made;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the assignment of the MARKS to BOISE CASCADE previously made, WOODGRAIN hereby confirms it did assign and transfer to BOISE CASCADE all rights, title, and interest WOODGRAIN owned in and to the MARKS, to BOISE CASCADE, along with any goodwill associated with the MARKS.

Executed at the place and date opposite the signature below.

WOODGRAIN MILLWORK, INC. By: <u>Jakua Holdeburg</u> Name: <u>JARUI HOLDEB</u> UESS
Tille: CFG
TYNAE HOLCOMB Notery Public - State of Idaho Commission Number 20181873 My Commission Expires 09-28-2024 before me personally came the above-named executed the foregoing instrument in my
- thill the
 Notaly Public for the State of
My commission expires: $-\eta Q \cdot Q(\epsilon \cdot Q) Q^{\epsilon}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 04/08/2019